Make / Model
Chevrolet
Avalanche
Avalanche 1500
Avalanche 1500
Blazer

Colorado
Colorado

K1500

K2500

K3500

S10

Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500
Silverado 1500 Classic
Silverado 1500 HD
Silverado 1500 LD
Silverado 1500 LTD
Silverado 2500
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 2500 HD
Silverado 3500
Silverado 3500 HD
Silverado 3500 HD
Suburban
Suburban
Suburban 1500
Suburban 1500
Tahoe

Tahoe

Tahoe

Tahoe

Escape

Excursion
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Expedition
Explorer

Explorer

Explorer

Explorer

Explorer Sport
Explorer Sport Trac
F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150

F-150 Heritage
F-150 Heritage
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-250 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-350 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-450 Super Duty
F-550 Super Duty
F-550 Super Duty
F-550 Super Duty
Ranger

Ranger

Ranger

Ranger

Style

All

WITH PLASTIC CLAD ONLY
Without plastic cladding
4WD

All

All

All

Excluding ZR2

Front cross bar removal required
All

All

All

4WD

All

All

All

All

All

All

Excluding Diesel

All

All

All

Excluding Diesel

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

Without Adaptive Cruise Control
All

All

All

All

All

Without Adaptive Cruise Control

All
All
All
All
All
All
Excluding Sport
All
All
Excluding Sport
All
All
Excluding Sport

All
All

Excluding Sport
All
All

Years

2007-2013
2002-2006
2003-2006
1998-2004
1988-1999
1988-2000
1988-2000
2015-2022
2004-2014
1988-1999
1988-2000
1988-2000
1998-2004
2014-2018
2014-2016
2014-2015
2007-2013
2003-2006
1999-2002
2019-2021
2007-2007
2001-2002
2019-2019
2022-2022
1999-2002
2015-2019
2011-2014
2001-2002
2001-2002
2015-2019
2011-2014
1992-1999
2015-2020
2007-2014
2000-2006
2007-2014
2000-2006
1995-1999
2015-2020

2005-2010
1997-2004
1998-2004
2007-2012
2009-2010
2002-2005
1994-2001
2010-2010
1994-2002
1994-2002
2010-2010
1994-2002
1994-2002

2008-2012
2000-2004
1999-2002
1999-2003
2007-2014
2003-2006
1997-1998
2016-2019
2011-2015
2006-2010
2002-2005
2001-2003
2001-2005
1999-2003
1999-2003
2009-2014
2004-2008
2015-2020
2004-2004
2004-2004
2017-2022
2011-2016
2008-2010
1999-2004
2017-2022
2011-2016
2008-2010
1999-2004
2017-2022
2011-2016
2008-2010
2017-2022
2011-2016
2008-2010
2019-2023
1998-2000
2001-2011
2011-2011

Pro Series™

Kits (Guard, Brackets and Light Bar)
Textured
Black#

2170022
2170030
2170024
2170016
2170035
2170030
2170035
2170020
2170020

2170028
2170026
2170026

2170012
2170014
2170014
2170014
2170014
2170037

Guard and Brackets Only
Textured
Black#

Grille Guards
Guard and Brackets
Polished Semi-Gloss
Stainless# Black#
- 4065
4052-2 =

- 4059
- 4044
2 4042
- 4042
2 4042
4088-2 4088
- 4080
- 4042
- 4042
- 4042
- 4044
4091-2 4091
4090-2 =
4083-2 -
4068-2 4068
- 4059
4043-2 4043
4092-2 4092
- 4059
4043-2 4043
4091-2 4091
4092-2 4092
- 4050
- 4085
4081-2 =

- 4050
- 4050
- 4085
4081-2 >

- 4042
4087-2 -

- 4065
4043-2 4043
- 4065
4043-2 4043
- 4042
4087-2 -

- 5055
= 5041
- 5041
= 5051
5058-2 5058
5045-2 -
5042-2 5042
5056-2 5056
5042-2 5042
5042-2 -
5056-2 5056
5042-2 5042
5042-2 -

- 3062
3045-2 3045
3046-2 3046
- 3046F
- 3060
- 3054
- 3046F
- 3068
3065-2 3065
- 3059
- 3052
= 3048
- 3048
3046-2 3046
- 3046F
3063-2 3063
3056-2 3056
3066-2 3066
3046-2 3046
- 3046F
3067-2 3067
3064-2 =

- 3061
3045-2 3045
3067-2 3067
3064-2 -

- 3061
3045-2 3045
3067-2 3067
3064-2 =

- 3061
3067-2 3067
3064-2 -

- 3061
- 3069
- 3044
- 3053
E 3053

GMC



C1500 All 1988-1999 |- - - 4042
C2500 All 1988-2000 |- - - 4042
C3500 All 1988-2000 |- - - 4042
Canyon All 2015-2020 | 2170022 P4088 4088-2 4088
Canyon Front cross bar removal required 2004-2014 |- - - 4080
K1500 All 1988-1999 |- - - 4042
K2500 All 1988-2000 |- F F 4042
K3500 All 1988-2000 |- - - 4042
Sierra 1500 All 2007-2013 |- 8 8 4070
Sierra 1500 All 2003-2006 |- - 4062-2 -
Sierra 1500 Will not work with Active Shutters 2014-2016 |2170018 - - -
Sierra 1500 Classic All 2007-2007 |- - 4062-2 -
Sierra 1500 HD Classic All 2007-2007 |- 2 4062-2 -
Sierra 2500 HD All 2007-2010 |- - 4071-2 -
Sierra 3500 HD All 2007-2010 |- 2 4071-2 -
Yukon All 1995-1999 |- - - 4042
Ridgeline 2017-2018
Ridgeline 2006-2014
H2 All 2003-2009 |- - 4076-2 4076
H3 All 2006-2010 |- - 4077-2 4078
H3T All 2009-2010 |- - 4077-2 4078
peep______________________________________ |
Cherokee Excluding Limited 1984-2001 |- - - 1043
Gladiator Excluding Mojave 2020-2023 |2170032 P1053 - 1053
Grand Cherokee All 2005-2010 |- - - 1046
Grand Cherokee Excluding SRT, Summit, Trail Hawk, Track Hawk, and models with active cruise control 2011-2020 |- - - 1052
Grand Cherokee With factory tow hook 1999-2004 |- - - 1044
Liberty Excluding Renegade 2002-2004 |- - - 1045
Liberty Without headlight cage 2008-2012 |- - - 1051
Renegade Excluding Trailhawk or tow hooks 2015-2018 | 2170031 P1055 - -
Wrangler JK 2007-2018 |2170000 P1050 - -
Wrangler JK, excluding Rubicon Hard Rock, without headlight cage 2007-2018 |- - - 1050
Wrangler JL, Excluding diesel and hybrid 2018-2024 |2170032 P1053 - 1053

2005-2008

2008-2011
Armada Excluding XE 2005-2015 |- - - 9046
Frontier All 2001-2004 |- - - 9044
Frontier All 1998-2000 |- - - 9043
Frontier Excluding Desert Runner, Nismo, PRO-4X, and SV 2005-2020 |- - - 9047
Pathfinder All 2005-2007 |- 2 2 9047
TITAN Excluding XE 2004-2015 |- - - 9046
TITAN XD All 2016-2024 |2170029 2 9052-2 =
Xterra All 2005-2015 |- - - 9048
Xterra All 2000-2001 |- - - 9043
1500 Excluding Rebel 2011-2018 |2170028 P5058 5058-2 5058
1500 Excluding Rebel or diesel 2019-2024 |- - - 5060
2500 All 2011-2018 |2170026 P5056 5056-2 5056
3500 All 2011-2018 | 2170026 P5056 5056-2 5056
1500 Classic Excluding Warlock 2019-2024 |2170028 P5058 5058-2 5058
Dakota All 2011-2011 |- E E 5055
Toyota
4Runner All 2010-2013 |- - 2066-2 2066
4Runner All 2003-2009 |- - - 2058
4Runner All 1999-2002 |- - - 2044
4Runner All 1996-1998 |- - - 2042
4Runner Excluding 40th Anniversary, Limited, Nightshade, TRD Pro, or TRD Sport 2014-2024 |2170034 P2066 - -
4Runner Excluding Limited, Nightshade, or TRD Sport 2014-2024 |- - 2066-2 2066
FJ Cruiser All 2007-2014 |- = = 2059
Land Cruiser All 1998-2003 |- - - 2043
RAV4 All 2006-2017 |- = = 2065
Sequoia All 2008-2021 |- - 2069-2 2069
Tacoma All 2016-2023 | 2170006 P2068 2068-2 2068
Tacoma All 2005-2015 |2170001 P2054 2054-2 2054
Tacoma All 2001-2004 |- - 2049-2 2049
Tacoma All 1998-2000 |- = = 2042
Tundra All 2007-2021 |- - 2069-2 2069
Tundra All 2007-2013 |- P2062 - -
Tundra All 1999-2002 |- - 2045-2 2045
Tundra Crew Cab Pickup 2004-2006 |- - - 2053
Tundra Extended Cab Pickup 2003-2006 |- - - 2052




